Incident Date Report Number

4/4/2025

4/4/2025
4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025
4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025
4/4/2025

4/4/2025
4/4/2025

RMP25-000686

RMP25-000687

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3200 BLOCK IRIS AVE
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2600 BLOCK
ARROWWOOD LN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

2500 BLOCK WILLOW LN
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR
3100 BLOCK GOLF RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

SUBJECT STOP

DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
VAGRANT COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2025 9:59:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/4/2025 RMP25-000688 NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT
4/4/2025 RMP25-000689 3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT
RD
4/4/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 RMP25-000690 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
4/4/2025 RMP25-000691 3600 BLOCK WREN LN STATION REPORT
4/4/2025 2000 BLOCK PLUM HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
4/4/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
4/4/2025 RMP25-000692 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4/4/2025 2100 BLOCK QUAIL LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/4/2025 RMP25-000693 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2025 RMP25-000694 GOLF RD / GALLAGHER ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WAY
4/4/2025 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ST
4/4/2025 1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR THEFT
4/4/2025 DOVE ST/ SIGWALT ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
4/4/2025 RMP25-000695 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PKWY

4/7/2025 9:59:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/4/2025 KEYSTONE CT/ PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/4/2025 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4/4/2025 2200 BLOCK WILLOW LN  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
4/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2025 ALGON D&D TRAFFIC STOP
4/4/2025 APPROX LOC:3 WOODS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CHAPEL RD
4/4/2025 4600 BLOCK MCKONE CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2025 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
RD REPORT
4/4/2025 3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 RMP25-000696 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CIR
4/4/2025 ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
4/4/2025 2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
4/4/2025 APPROX LOC: 4734 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR
4/4/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 PLUM GROVE RD / WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
EUCLID AVE
4/4/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

4/7/2025 9:59:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/4/2025 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

4/7/2025 9:59:53 AM



